CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Deep Parabolic
TEP
2' x 4'
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel
with high-gloss baked white enamel finish
(minimum reflectance 86%) over rust
inhibiting phosphate coat. X prefix specifies
durable high gloss powder coat post paint

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: TEP24433218CB11120V
244
MOUNTING
T - Lay-in
F - Flange
XF - Powder
coat,
flange†
XT - Powder
coat,
lay-in†
S - Surface unit,
see page 47
LOUVER
EP - 3" deep cell,
semi-specular
SIZE
244 - 2 x 4
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
EP
SPECIAL FEATURE
G - Gold louver
W - White louver
S - Specular louver
FL - Flex, see page 37
SR - Silver reflector,
see page 36
Air handling, see page 36
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
LAMPS
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
240 - (2) 34 or 40W 48" T12
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8
340 - (3) 34 or 40W 48" T12
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8
440 - (4) 34 or 40W 48" T12
12 - (2 rows of 6)
18 - (3 rows of 6)
24 - (3 rows of 8)
24 - (4 rows of 6)
27 - (3 rows of 9)
32 - (4 rows of 8)
CELL CONFIG
21
C
†Minimums may apply, consult factory
For additional information,
see chart on pages 39-41
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM22
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 2880 2880 2880
5 2869 2885 2901
15 2742 2866 2953
25 2523 2751 2939
35 2228 2545 2927
45 1822 2106 1305
55 1296 820 526
65 480 247 165
75 47 41 32
85 8 8 7
90 0 2 2
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION
RC 80 70 50